
SIMEW 2023  ITINERARY

START END TIME EVENT SPEAKER

15:20 16:00 0:40 Student arrival at YSB Sudbury Airport 

Student pick-up at YSB

16:00 16:30 0:30 Travel to Cambrian College

16:30 17:00 0:30 Arrive at residence, check in Cambrian College Residence

17:00 18:00 1:00 Free time 

18:00 19:30 1:30 Dinner Rafters 

19:30 20:30 1:00 Karen Rees: Welcome & Introductions Rafters 

7:00 7:45 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria 

7:45 8:00 0:15 Krishana Michaud: S-IMEW Overview eDome

8:00 8:30 0:30 Travel to Laurentian University

8:30 8:45 0:15 Introduction to the OGS: Caroline Gordon W132 

8:45 9:00 0:15 Darla Bennett: Indigenous Consultation W132 

9:00 9:15 0:15 Caroline Gordon: Sudbury geology/Safety W132 

9:15 9:30 0:15 Group orientation W132 

9:30 9:45 0:15 Walk to track 

9:45 10:00 0:15 Caroline Gordon: Field orientation Field 

10:00 13:30 3:30 Mapping along traverses Field 

13:30 14:00 0:30 Walk back to residence, Lunch W132 

14:00 14:30 0:30 Bring data into ArcGIS Pro W132 

2:00 2:30 0:30 Interpretations by each group for their traverse mapping area W132 

14:30 14:45 0:15 Break W132 

14:45 15:30 0:45
Caroline Gordon: Combine individual traverse interpretations & group 

discussion 
W132 

15:30 16:00 0:30 Wrap up W132 

16:00 16:30 0:30 Travel to Cambrian College 

16:30 17:15 0:45 Frank Racicot: Prospecting & Bush Safety eDome 

17:15 18:00 0:45 Free time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner eDome 

19:00 20:00 1:00 Grant Hagedorn: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections eDome

7:00 7:45 0:45 Peggy Bell: Yoga Nidra 

7:45 8:30 0:45 Breakfast  Cafeteria

8:30 8:45 0:15  Shirley Peloquin: Overview of Sudbury Basin Day eDome

8:45 13:45 5:00 Tour of the Sudbury Basin 

13:45 14:15 0:30 Travel to Cambrian College

14:15 15:00 0:45 Break eDome

15:00 15:45 0:45 Peggy Bell: Career Transitions eDome 

15:45 16:45 1:00 Valerie Wilson: Networking eDome 

16:45 17:15 0:30 Free Time 

17:15 18:00 0:45 Light Dinner Rafters 

18:00 18:45 0:45 Bus to Dynamic Earth 

18:45 20:00 1:15 Welcome Reception Dynamic Earth 

20:00 22:00 2:00 Glenn Nolan: Opening Keynote Presentation & Networking Dynamic Earth 

22:15 22:45 0:30 Bus to Residence

WEDNESDAY, MAY 3 - Arrival in Sudbury

FRIDAY, MAY 5 - Sudbury Basin & Networking 

THURSDAY, MAY 4 - Regional Mapping Day with OGS (Chair: Julie Chartrand)
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 3 - Arrival in Sudbury

6:15 7:00 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria 

7:00 7:45 0:45 Ian Trinder: Exploration Mapping Overview eDome

7:45 8:45 1:00 Travel to Parkin property

8:45 12:30 3:45 Grid mapping Parkin property 

12:30 13:15 0:45 Lunch Parkin property 

13:15 14:30 1:15 Grid Mapping cont'd Parkin property 

14:30 15:30 1:00 Travel to Cambrian College

15:30 16:00 0:30 Break eDome

16:00 17:00 1:00 Review of data & maps eDome

17:00 18:00 1:00 Free time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner eDome

19:00 20:30 1:30 Finish maps & group presentations eDome 

7:00 7:45 0:45 Rebecca Maskevich: Yoga Dance Studio, Room 1126

8:00 8:45 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria 

8:45 9:45 1:00 Lisa McDonald: PDAC & the Exploration Industry eDome

9:45 10:30 0:45 Ken Leigh: Exploration Concept to Economic Mine:  A "Rocky" Road eDome

10:30 10:45 0:15 Break eDome

10:45 12:30 1:45 Ken Leigh: Exploration Concept to Economic Mine:  A "Rocky" Road cont'd eDome

12:30 13:30 1:00 Lunch Cafeteria

13:30 14:30 1:00 Jeff Killeen: Capital Markets & Critical Minerals eDome

14:30 15:15 0:45 Andrea Waldie: Professional Registration eDome 

15:15 15:30 0:15 Break eDome

15:30 16:15 0:45 Craig Waldie: NI 43-101 eDome

16:15 17:00 0:45 Q&A with the panel eDome

17:00 18:00 1:00 Free Time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner eDome

19:00 20:00 1:00 Geneviève Krasowski: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections eDome

6:45 7:30 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria

7:30 7:45 0:15 Sean Dickie: Overview of Geophysics Day eDome

7:45 8:15 0:30 Travel to field location 

8:15 11:15 3:00 Familiarization with tools, equipment, running a survey (DEMOS)  Maclennan

11:15 11:45 0:30 Travel to Cambrian College

12:00 12:50 0:50 Lunch Cafeteria 

12:50 13:00 0:10 Krystal Kant: Introduction eDome

13:00 13:30 0:30 Richard Smith: Potential fields eDome

13:30 14:15 0:45 Ben Polzer: Electromagnetics & case history eDome

14:15 14:30 0:15 Break eDome 

14:30 15:00 0:30 Pam Coles: Induced polarization eDome

15:00 15:30 0:30 Brendan Howe: Geophysical methods in Porphyry Cu exploration eDome

15:30 15:45 0:15 Break eDome 

15:45 16:15 0:30 Kris Davis: 3D Visualization and Inversion/Open Source eDome

16:15 16:45 0:30 Alan King: Emerging technologies and trends in geophysics eDome

16:45 18:00 1:15 Free Time

18:00 18:30 0:30 Travel to Respect is Burning 

18:30 20:30 2:00 Dinner Respect is Burning 

20:30 22:00 1:30 Brian Bengert: Career Presentation & Networking Respect is Burning 

22:00 22:30 0:30 Bus to Cambrian College

SUNDAY MAY 7 - Exploration Industry: Key Drivers; Professional Regulations and Accountability

SATURDAY, MAY 6 - Exploration Mapping Day  (Chair: Ian Trinder) 

MONDAY, MAY 8  - Geophysics Day (Sean Dickie, Krystal Kant - Co-Chairs) 
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 3 - Arrival in Sudbury

5:45 6:30 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria

6:30 7:00 0:30 Travel to Nickel Rim South 

7:00 8:30 1:30 NRS orientation & PPE fitting Nickel Rim 

8:30 11:00 2:30 Underground tour & return to surface Nickel Rim 

11:00 11:45 0:45 Nickel Rim Discovery presentation Nickel Rim 

11:45 12:15 0:30 Drive to XPS Coreshed 

12:15 14:00 1:45 BBQ lunch at XPS & Ella Lake intersection display XPS Coreshed

14:00 14:30 0:30 Travel to Ella Lake site 

14:30 16:00 1:30 Foraco surface diamond drill tour Ella Lake Project 

16:00 16:45 0:45 Travel to Cambrian College

16:45 18:00 1:15 Free Time

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner eDome

19:00 20:00 1:00 Ian Trinder: Field trip overview eDome

6:45 7:30 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria

7:30 10:30 3:00 Travel to IAMGOLD Côté Gold Project

10:30 10:40 0:10 Introductions & Safety Presentation Côté Gold Project

10:40 11:00 0:20 Al Smith: IAMGOLD Exploration Introduction Côté Gold Project

11:00 11:20 0:20 Brad McKinley: Gosselin - Road to discovery Côté Gold Project

11:20 12:00 0:40 Brad McKinley & Caitlin Beland: Core Logging Methodology Côté Gold Project

12:00 12:50 0:50 Lunch Côté Gold Project

12:50 13:30 0:40 Core Shack procedures Côté Gold Project

13:30 15:00 1:30 Hands-on core logging - Côté core Côté Gold Project

15:00 19:00 4:00 Drive to Kirkland Lake 

19:00 19:30 0:30 Check in at hotel Comfort Inn/Microtel Inn & Suites

19:30 20:00 0:30 Free Time

20:00 21:00 1:00 Dinner Super 8 Kirkland Lake

WEDNESDAY, MAY 10 - Field Trip: Côté Gold Project 

TUESDAY, MAY 9  - Glencore Day (Chair: Sabrina Sterner)
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 3 - Arrival in Sudbury

GROUP A - MACASSA MINE

5:45 6:15 0:30 Breakfast Comfort Inn 

6:15 6:30 0:15 Travel to Macassa Mine 

6:30 7:30 1:00 Sign in, PPE fitting Macassa Mine 

7:30 12:00 4:30 Underground Mine Tour - 1A - Near Surface Portal Macassa Mine 

7:30 12:00 4:30 Underground Mine Tour - 1B - #3 Shaft Macassa Mine 

12:00 13:00 1:00 Return to surface & Lunch Macassa Mine 

13:00 14:00 1:00 Chris Evans: Core Shack Tour (1A & 1B) Macassa Mine 

14:00 14:15 0:15 Travel to Toburn Mine 

14:15 16:00 1:45 Toburn Mine & Kirkland Lake geology tour 

16:00 16:10 0:10 Travel to hotel

GROUP B - YOUNG DAVIDSON MINE

4:30 5:00 0:30 Breakfast 

5:00 6:00 1:00 Travel to Young Davidson Mine 

6:00 8:00 2:00 Induction, PPE fitting & geology presentation Young Davidson Mine 

8:00 12:00 4:00 Underground Mine Tour Young Davidson Mine 

12:00 12:30 0:30 Drive to surface Young Davidson Mine 

12:30 13:00 0:30 Lunch & brief technical review Young Davidson Mine 

13:00 14:30 1:30 Regional exploration, core shack tour & surface drilling Young Davidson 

14:30 15:30 1:00 Mill/Pit Tour Young Davidson 

15:30 16:30 1:00 Travel to hotel 

GROUPS A & B

16:30 17:20 0:50 Free Time 

17:20 17:30 0:10 Travel to The Fed 

17:30 19:30 2:00 Dinner The Fed 

THURSDAY, MAY 11 - Field Trip: Macassa Mine Tour/ Young Davidson Mine Tour 
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 3 - Arrival in Sudbury

7:45 8:20 0:35 Breakfast Comfort Inn/ Microtel Inn & Suites

8:20 8:30 0:10 Travel to KL Resident Geologist Office 

8:30 9:00 0:30 James Suma-Momoh: Overview of Kirkland Lake Geology KL Resident Geologist Office 

9:00 17:00 8:00 Tour of Kirkland Lake Geology 

17:00 17:15 0:15 Travel to hotels Microtel/Comfort Inn

17:15 17:50 0:35 Free Time 

17:50 18:00 0:10 Travel to dinner 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner Microtel Inn & Suites 

19:00 20:30 1:30 Peter & Tim Chadwick: Career Presentations Microtel Inn & Suites 

7:00 8:00 1:00 Breakfast Comfort Inn/Microtel 

8:00 10:00 2:00 Travel to Cobalt 

10:00 12:00 2:00 Cobalt Geology /  Cobalt Mining Museum 

12:00 13:00 1:00 Lunch 

13:00 13:30 0:30 Travel to Temagami 

13:30 14:30 1:00 Temagami geology 

14:30 16:30 2:00 Travel to Cambrian College

16:30 18:00 1:30 Free time 

18:00 19:30 1:30 Dinner eDome 

7:00 8:00 1:00 Wellness Hour 

8:00 8:45 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria 

8:45 9:15 0:30 Pack rock boxes and load vans 

9:15 10:30 1:15 Shastri Ramnath: Interpretation of data exercise eDome

10:30 10:45 0:15 Break eDome 

10:45 12:30 1:45 Shastri Ramnath: Interpretation of Data Exercise cont'd eDome 

12:30 13:30 1:00 Lunch Cafeteria 

13:30 14:30 1:00 Elisabeth Ronacher: Resource & 3D Modelling eDome 

14:30 15:30 1:00 Ian Campbell: Mineral agreements, options, JV's eDome 

15:30 16:30 1:00 Chantal Jolette: QA/QC eDome 

16:30 18:00 1:30 Free Time 

18:00 19:00 1:00 Dinner eDome 

19:00 20:00 1:00 Thomas Gore: S-IMEW Alumni Reflections eDome 

SUNDAY, MAY 14  - QA/QC, Resource Modelling and Interpretation of Data 

SATURDAY, MAY 13 - Field Trip: Cobalt - Temagami - Sudbury 

FRIDAY, MAY 12 - Field Trip: Kirkland Lake Geology (James Suma-Momoh) 
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WEDNESDAY, MAY 3 - Arrival in Sudbury

7:15 8:00 0:45 Breakfast Cafeteria 

8:00 8:30 0:30 Travel to Living with Lakes Center

8:30 8:45 0:15 Beth McClenaghan: Introduction to geochemistry day Living with Lakes 101

8:45 9:00 0:15 Grant Hagedorn: Till geochemistry & indicator mineral methods Living with Lakes 101

9:00 9:15 0:15
Chris Beckett-Brown: Stream sediment geochemistry & indicator mineral 

methods 
Living with Lakes 101

9:15 9:30 0:15
Grant Hagedorn: Intro to AI & machine learning methods for geochemical 

data 
Living with Lakes 101

9:30 10:45 GROUP 1A - Exploration scenario Geolabs Boardroom

GROUP 1B - Geolabs Tour Geolabs 

GROUP 2A - Indicator Minerals Exercise Living with Lakes 101

GROUP 2B - Till characterization Living with Lakes 101

10:45 12:00 Groups 1A and 1B switch

Groups 2A and 2B switch 

12:00 13:00 1:00 Lunch Living with Lakes 101

13:00 14:45 GROUP 1A - Exploration scenario Geolabs Boardroom

GROUP 1B - Geolabs Tour Geolabs 

GROUP 2A - Indicator Minerals Exercise Ramsey Lake

GROUP 2B - Till characterization Living with Lakes Center 

14:45 16:00 Groups 1A and 1B switch

Groups 2A and 2B switch 

16:00 16:15 0:15 Wrap-up Living with Lakes 101

16:15 16:45 0:30 Travel to Cambrian College

16:45 18:00 1:15 Free Time

18:00 18:30 0:30 Bus to Verdicchio Ristorante

18:30 20:00 1:30 Dinner Verdicchio Ristorante

20:00 21:30 1:30 Career Presentation & Networking Verdicchio Ristorante

21:30 22:00 0:30 Bus to Cambrian College

7:00 8:00 1:00 Pack

8:00 9:00 1:00 Breakfast Cafeteria 

9:00 10:00 1:00 Colin Webster: Community engagement in the minerals industry eDome

10:00 10:15 0:15 Break eDome 

10:15 11:15 1:00 Colin Webster: Community engagement in the minerals industry cont'd eDome 

11:15 12:15 1:00 Amber Blackwell: Environmental assessments - From Baseline to Mine Design eDome 

12:15 13:15 1:00 Lunch Cafeteria 

13:15 13:45 0:30 Q&A with the panel eDome 

13:45 14:45 1:00 Student Presentations eDome 

14:45 15:15 0:30 Workshop evaluations eDome

15:15 15:30 0:15 Break eDome

15:30 17:00 1:30 Free time 

17:00 17:30 0:30 Bus to the Finale

17:30 18:30 1:00 Finale Reception Timberwolf Golf Club 

18:30 22:30 4:00 Dinner & Certificate Presentation Timberwolf Golf Club 

7:00 8:00 1:00 Breakfast Cafeteria 

8:00 8:30 0:30 Load vans Cambrian College Residence

8:30 9:15 0:45 Drive to Sudbury Airport - Student drop-off YSB

TUESDAY, MAY 16 - Community, Environment & Sustainability 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 17 - Workshop Departure 

MONDAY, MAY 15 - Geochemistry Day 

1:15

1:15

1:15

1:45
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